RECLAMATION

Managing Water in the West

BUFFALO BILL RESERVOIR OPERATIONS

Water Supply Forecasts and Reservoir Operations
Prepared March 2021

End of February Elevation and Storage: 5367.67 FT & 451,445 Acre-Feet

Actual Inflows (1,000 Acre-Feet):

Month Inflow Percent of Normal
March 20 20.6 96
April 20 47.8 102
May 20 234.1 126
June 20 359.3 108
July 20 149.9 85
August 20 35.1 79
September 20 20.8 80
October 20 32.8 115
November 20 27.9 117
December 20 17.6 103
January 21 14.5 92
February 21 15.7 117
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BUFFALO BILL RESERVOIR
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BUFFALO BILL RESERVOIR RELEASES
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BBRAOP V1.04 Run: 02-Mar-2021 10:20
Based on Expected inflow of 700.0 kaf

Buffalo Bill Reservoir

Initial Cont
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BUFFALO BILL RESERVOIR MONTHLY OPERATIONS

Maximum Cont
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Elev 5393.59 ft

Aug

Sep

Oct

Minimum Cont
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Monthly Inflow kaf
Shoshone Release kaf
Non-Power Release kaf

Total Flow Below Dam kaf

Buffalo Bill Release kaf
Municipal Delivery kaf

Heart Mtn Release kaf
Heart Mtn Delivery kaf
Total Outflow kaf
Spill/Waste kaf
End-Month Targets kaf

End-Month Content kaf
Est Total Storage kaf
End-Month Elevation ft

Net Change Content kaf

Flow Below BB Pwr kaf
Flow Below BB Pwr cfs

w
© ~
Roows »

o
o

460.
413.
416.
5362.6

O NdWwo

-38.7

58.8
988

4
4
536

o O
o oo

49.

17.

wouwuwm

106.

472.
472.
475.
5371.1

wd oo

-78.0

55.5
933

o0
N

23.

12.

~NJodwwwm

50.

448.9
452.3
5367.88

-23.1

29.7
483

HOoOWwWo

450.3
453.7
5368.08

N
[y
(6}

WO oOwo

460.
446.
449.
5367.5

oo N O

21.5
350

N
[y
WO oOwo (8}

o
o

[y
©o ©
uwnN

0O OoOWwo

o
o

118.6

o

267.
308.
113.

215.
907.

wooo

77.

oy

-13.5

575.7

43.6

Spring Inflow kaf
Passing Cody Gage kaf
Passing Cody Gage cfs
Shoshone Power 2021
Shoshone Release kaf
Generation gwh
Max Generation gwh
% Max Generation

Ave kwh/af

End-Month Power Cap mw

Buffalo Bill Release kaf

Generation gwh
Max Generation gwh
% Max Generation

Ave kwh/af

End-Month Power Cap mw

Spirit Mtn Release kaf

Generation gwh
Max Generation gwh
% Max Generation

Ave kwh/af

End-Month Power Cap mw

Heart Mtn Power 2021
Heart Mtn Release kaf
Generation gwh
Max Generation gwh
% Max Generation

Ave kwh/af

End-Month Power Cap mw

Total Generation gwh
End-month Power Cap mw

447.7 kaf
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May Jun
46.0 329.1
12.5 11.5
13.3 28.2
25.8 39.7
55.9 52.2
0.3 0.3
18.6 18.0
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31 32
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BBRAOP V1.04 Run: 02-Mar-2021 10:20
Based on reasonable minimum April-July inflow of 500.0 kaf

Buffalo Bill Reservoir

Initial Cont

BUFFALO BILL RESERVOIR MONTHLY OPERATIONS
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Shoshone Power 2021
Shoshone Release kaf
Generation gwh
Max Generation gwh
% Max Generation
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End-Month Power Cap mw
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Heart Mtn Power 2021
Heart Mtn Release kaf
Generation gwh
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BBRAOP V1.04 Run: 02-Mar-2021 10:20
Based on reasonable maximum April-July inflow of 900.0 kaf

Buffalo Bill Reservoir

Initial Cont

BUFFALO BILL RESERVOIR MONTHLY OPERATIONS
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Shoshone Power 2021
Shoshone Release kaf
Generation gwh
Max Generation gwh
% Max Generation

Ave kwh/af

End-Month Power Cap mw
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Generation gwh
Max Generation gwh
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Spirit Mtn Release kaf
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Heart Mtn Power 2021
Heart Mtn Release kaf
Generation gwh
Max Generation gwh
% Max Generation
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End-Month Power Cap mw

Total Generation gwh
End-month Power Cap mw
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